
 

All enquiries to: 020 3774 6833         church@stpaulsbowcommon.org.uk 

LOOKING AHEAD 
     

Sunday 21 April 10am   Mass for Easter Day (with baptism) 
Saturday 27 April 12-2 pm  Jumble Sale 
Sunday 28 April 10am   Mass for Easter 2  
Tuesday 30 April 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 3 May 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
Sunday 5 May 10am   Mass for Easter 3 & the Dedication of the  
      church 
Tuesday 7 May 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 

Friday 10 May 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
Sunday 12 May 10am   Mass for Easter 4 
Tuesday 14 May 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 

Friday 17 May 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
Sunday 19 May 10am   Mass for Easter 5 

Tuesday 21 May 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 24 May 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
Sunday 26 May 10am   Mass for Easter 6 

Thursday 30 May 7pm   Mass for the Ascension 
Friday 31 May 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
Sunday 2 June 10am   Mass for Easter 7 

Tuesday 3rd June 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 7 June 9.30-11am  Little Lights 

Sunday 9th June 10am   Mass for Pentecost 
Sunday 9th June tbc   Choral Evensong 
Tuesday 11th June 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 

Friday 14th  June 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
Sunday 16 June 10am   Mass for Trinity Sunday 

Tuesday 18 June 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 21th  June 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
Sunday 23rd June 10am  Mass for Trinity 1 

Tuesday 25th June 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 28th  June 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
        

 
 

Winner of ‘The UK's Best Modern Churches’ award November 2013 

Next Sunday: 28th April 2019  
Mass for Easter 2 

503    222   500   405 
Acts 5:27-32 Thea   Revelation:1:4-8   Edward 

Psalm 118  Gospel: John 20:19-31   

Intercessions: Julian 

Chalice:  Nikki   Sidespeople:  Edward & Beata 
 

Vicar:   Mother Bernadette Hegarty 020 3774 6833 

Churchwarden:  Julian Bream   07818 048048 
Churchwarden:  Safia Dimsdale 

 

DONATIONS gratefully received for our building fund by 
cheque payable to St Paul's, Bow Common, Gift Aided where possible. 
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  THE PARISH OF  
 ST. PAUL WITH ST. LUKE    

  BOW COMMON 

Sunday 21st April 2019 
 

Mass for Easter Day 
 

267     490  222    153    508    503 
 

Acts 10:34-43:   Safia    Gospel: John 20:1-18   
 

Intercessions: Julian 
 

Chalice:  Julian   Sidespeople:  Nikki & Elaine 
 

PLEASE PRAY FOR:  
Esther Christian, John Christian, Rachel Christian,  

Caroline Smith, Layo Olaniyan, Florence Ebseye, Audrey Mameli,  
Tracy Deirki, Robert Partridge, Latarshia Bailey, Tom Cantwell, 

Winnie Hegarty-Pegden 
 

Our link church of Santa Monica, Maputo in Mozambique 
Our church School – St Paul with St Luke 

 

April Year’s Mind: Henry Marling, Fr Michael Peat,  
Michaela Boor 

 



 

All enquiries to: 020 3774 6833         church@stpaulsbowcommon.org.uk 

Alleluia Christ is Risen! He is Risen indeed.  Alleluia! 
 

Easter Day:  Today we reach the climax of a long and sacred journey 
through the 6 weeks of Lent and now we have arrived at this glorious 
festival of Easter.  For Christians, this is the day above all other days – 
the most joyful festival of the year!  
 

Please note that we will be starting the service in the hall.  As always on 
Easter Day we make one circuit of the church singing ‘Hail thee, Festival 
Day’. Also during the Gloria, we will be ringing bells, so please ring any 
that you have brought with you. 
 

As part of our celebrations this year we will be baptizing baby Gray, so 
we give a special welcome to him, Laurie his mother and all his family. 
 

I wish you all a Joyful Easter! May the peace of the Risen Christ be with 
you this day and always. 

 

With every blessing 
Mthr. Bernadette 

 
 

Help needed for Jumble Sale between12-2pm 
on Saturday 27 April 2019.   
 

 

Rotas: Thank you to all who ensure that our Sunday worship is the best 
it can be.  I am drawing up a new rota from Sunday 5 May Sunday 
2019 – Sunday 28 July 2019.  Please let me know the dates you are 
unavailable by the end of the service today Sunday 21 April  (Easter 
Day) by completing the form at the back of church.  
 

Mthr. Bernadette will be on leave from Monday 22 April to Friday 
26 April 2019.  The care of the church will be in the care of our 
churchwarden. 
 

Pilgrimage to the Holy Land Wednesday 6th – Friday 15 May 2020 
with Mthr. Bernadette & Revd Jane Hodges.  The trip will be based in 
mainly in Bethlehem & Nazareth with time in Jerusalem, Hebron and 
Nablus on the sores of Galilee and in the Judean wilderness.  Cost 
£1,600.  The trip is full board and includes return flights from 
London to Ben Gurion Airport in Tel Aviv.  Prices are based on 2 
people sharing.  Single room are available with a supplementary fee. I 
would encourage you to come along as the experience will enable you to 
deepen your faith and you will listen to Scripture with a different ear.  
For more information talk to Mthr. Bernadette. 
 

 

Please note date change: Dedication of the Church service will take 

place now on Easter 3 - Sunday 5th May 2019  
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Highlights of Holy Week 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  


